# OP \$280,00 52543

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
3M Company	06/26/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3M Innovative Properties Company	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 33427	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55133-3247	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5254390
Patent Number:	5007128
Patent Number:	5108463
Patent Number:	5360489
Patent Number:	5152917
Patent Number:	5396737
Patent Number:	5645681

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084086

Email: rebecca.mcneill@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca M. McNeill

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0720

500303911

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03196.0097-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca M. McNeill	
Total Attachments: 2 source=3M Assignment#page1.tif source=3M Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0721

### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: 3M COMPANY (formerly MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY)

of: PO Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application(s) or letters Patents(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent(s) and /or Patent Application(s):

Case No.	Patent Application No.	Patent Number	Filing Date	Issue Date
43517US011	07/458411	5007128	12/28/1989	04/16/1991
44445US012	07/551091	5108463	07/16/1990	04/28/1992
45879US011	07/613136	5254390	11/15/1990	10/19/1993
45491US002	07/651660	5152917	02/06/1991	10/06/1992
48627US002	07/951159	5360489	09/25/1992	11/01/1994
43517US009	08/286410	5396737	08/05/1994	03/14/1995
52732US015	08/676050	5645681	07/05/1996	07/08/1997

3M Company (formerly Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company) does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, effective as of April 1, 1999, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

of: PO Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) including any division, continuation (in whole or in part) reissue or reexamination thereof, and in and to any countries foreign thereto, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNO	R
Subscribed	and Sworn:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this <u>22</u> day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 200

3M COMPANY (formerly MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY)

Name: Jennie G. Boeder

Its: Assistant Chief Intellectual Property

V Counsel

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

22 day of June 20

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

Notary Public

SANDRA L. KREFT
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2011

ASSIGNEE Accepted:

At St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this 26 day of Jun

\_\_\_\_\_, 2001

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Robotz W. Sar

ts: Secreta

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

26 day of June, 20

Notary Public

JODY L BRONSON
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0722